

1224/H



Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

ICTR-96-14-R

9 January 2007

(1224/H - 1223/H)

P.T.

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding Judge

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 9 January 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

ELIÉZER NIYITEGEKA

Case No. ICTR-96-14-R

JUDICIAL RECORDS ARCHIVES
RECEIVED
2007 JAN 10 1 P.M. UB

**ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE
BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

ICTR Appeals Chamber

Date: 9 January 2007

Action: P.T.

Copied To: concerned Judges
SLOS LOS ALDO L...
Archives

The Accused

Mr. Eliézer Niyitegeka, pro se

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Hassan Bubacar Jallow

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME À L'ORIGINAL PAR MOI
NAME / NOM: Patrice Tchidimbo
SIGNATURE: [Signature] DATE: 09/01/07

JU

1223/H

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the Judgment rendered by the Appeals Chamber on 9 July 2004;

NOTING the "Decision on Request for Review" rendered by the Appeals Chamber on 30 June 2006;

NOTING the "Requête en révision de l'Arrête rendu par la Chambre d'appel le 09 juillet 2004 et, subséquemment, de la Décision de la Chambre d'appel du 30 juin 2006" filed by Eliézer Niyitegeka on 8 December 2006;

CONSIDERING Articles 11(3), 13(4), and 25 of the Statute and Rule 120 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia as set out in document IT/245 issued on 12 May 2006;

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Eliézer Niyitegeka*, Case No. ICTR-96-14-R, shall be composed as follows:


Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddin
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Theodor Meron
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 9th day of January 2007,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



[Seal of the International Tribunal]



Judge Fausto Pocar
Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber


 UNITED NATIONS
 NATIONS UNIES

**International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
 Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda**

 REGISTRY AT THE HAGUE
 Churchillplein 1, 2517 JW The Hague, The Netherlands
 Tel: + 31 (0) 70 512-8225 / 8237 Fax: + 31 (0) 70 512-8932

**JUDICIAL DOCUMENTS TRANSMISSION SHEET – APPEALS CHAMBER
 FICHE DE TRANSMISSION DE DOCUMENTS JUDICIAIRES-CHAMBRE D'APPEL**

Date: 9 January 2007	Case Name / Affaire: Eliézer NIYITEGEKA Case No / No. de l'affaire: ICTR-96-14-R	ELIEZER NIYITEGEKA v. THE PROSECUTOR
To: A:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> In Arusha APPEALS UNIT <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ms Félicité Talon APPEALS CHAMBER <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Judge / Juge Fausto Pocar, Presiding <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Judge / Juge Mohamed Shahabuddeen <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Judge / Juge Liu Daqun <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Judge / Juge Theodor Meron <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Judge / Juge Wolfgang Schomburg <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ms Catherine Marchi-Ubel <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Mr Roman Boed <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Concerned Associate Legal Officers <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Mr Charles Zama DEFENSE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Accused / accusé : Mr Niyitegeka <small>(voir page CMS 2 Form)</small> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Lead Counsel / Conseil Principal: <u>Ms Geraghty</u> <small>(name / nom)</small> <input type="checkbox"/> In Arusha <small>(compete CMS 2)</small> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Fax Number: 44 207 686 1949 <input type="checkbox"/> Co-Counsel / Conseil Adjoint: _____ <small>(name / nom)</small> <input type="checkbox"/> In Arusha <small>(compete CMS 2)</small> <input type="checkbox"/> Fax Number: _____	
From: De:	<input type="checkbox"/> Koffi Afande <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Patrice Tchidinbo 	
Subject Objet:	Kindly find attached the following documents / Veuillez trouver en annexe les documents suivants:	
Documents name / Titre du document	Date Filed / Date d'enregistrement	Pages
Order assigning Judges to a case before the Appeals Chamber	9 January 2007	1224/H-1223/H

No. of pages transmitted including this cover sheet / nombre de pages transmises, page de garde comprise: 9
 In case of transmission difficulties, please contact Central Registry / En cas de difficultés de transmission, veuillez contacter:
 Tél: 31 (0) 70 512-8225 / 8237